
Vehicle History ReportTM

2010 FORD ESCAPE XLT
VIN: 1FMCU0D71AKD36024
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
2.5L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/10/24 at 12:58:44 PM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History  Owners 1-3  Owner 4  Owner 5

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem Alert!
Problem Found

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem No Problem

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owners 1-3  Owner 4  Owner 5

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
DMV title problems reported.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported Severe Damage

Branded Title: Salvage

7 Service history records

5 Previous owners

Last owned in British Columbia

26 Detailed records available

126,189 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owners 1-3  Owner 4  Owner 5

Year purchased 2010 2024 2024

Type of owner --- --- ---

Estimated length of ownership 14 yrs. 1 mo. 22 days 2 months

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details British Columbia British Columbia

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 126,189 --- ---

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/GLAgU-GaCvBzfSLO4Aa8awcdmFBIDFvgHjfThqyqoMegNMANJWHwcJBpGJz80yaaIT-5P5zvgj3XNVPzEP_PcLIUAsWyCbHb9gHKrf_r9bjd7xpum-uei3BeaKxAk-vKcjwUVjFTkndv0FlQcH4ygdyESvTQdMZ43tw8bxy4F1BeX_zR29cxpihu4Xt_qPgQN8MgieVW6yMEc7_w_gYa9tP0ljz4L2MyPiFIRjAwuLHNPftafw4Gq_MNPO0USSlJDgNFcqnKckXKI1wip4kFJBKKY5MmDYFM9quKEuz4Vqk6drhoMSMYZCZrGtl2Z3TQoFA20IHjlAyhr_iqFDHrN__1of986wjfuUe3Lk-DaRfGz5RnoetV6CxQ61u9Es4YGdoGLKMO.cfx
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://vinfax.co/reports/view/defSalvage
https://vinfax.co/reports/view/defJunk
https://vinfax.co/reports/view/defRebuilt
https://vinfax.co/reports/view/defFire
https://vinfax.co/reports/view/defFlood
https://vinfax.co/reports/view/defHail
https://vinfax.co/reports/view/defLemon
https://vinfax.co/reports/view/defNAM
https://vinfax.co/reports/view/defEML
https://vinfax.co/reports/view/defTotalLoss
https://vinfax.co/reports/view/defFrameDamage
https://vinfax.co/reports/view/defAirbagDeployment
https://vinfax.co/reports/view/defOdometerRollback
https://vinfax.co/reports/view/defAccidentIndicator


Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. A current list of
recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2010

8,856 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/15/2010
 

Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original
dealer

Original Window Sticker

07/31/2010
 

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Langley, BC

Registration issued or renewed
-First owner reported

07/30/2011
 

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Langley, BC

Registration issued or renewed

07/28/2012
 

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Langley, BC

Registration issued or renewed

07/27/2013
 

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Langley, BC

Registration issued or renewed

05/02/2014
 

34,543   MSA Ford
Abbotsford, BC
604-856-9000
msaford.dealerconnection.com/

 3.8 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
-Transmission checked
-Transmission fluid/oil leak checked
-Automatic transmission pan gasket replaced
-Valve body overhauled/resealed
-Transmission shift solenoid(s) replaced
-Odometer reported as 55,592 kilometers

07/26/2014
 

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Langley, BC

Registration issued or renewed

03/18/2015
 

41,030   MSA Ford
Abbotsford, BC
604-856-9000
msaford.dealerconnection.com/

 3.8 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
-Odometer reported as 66,031 kilometers

07/25/2015
 

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Langley, BC

Registration issued or renewed

07/30/2016
 

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Langley, BC

Registration issued or renewed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2016

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/13/2016
 

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Surrey, BC

Registration issued or renewed
-New owner reported

https://vinfax.co/reports/view/defManufacturerRecall
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/FXNLHd9mMIL1dHFmXRqSAJgh2zT7cC8FStOXG2NbCx0_8xBFYy_3uod6LK45mbFgtcfCqyxw9uRIQvcf4fpm0oFzdtoxuMIdlUH9PIwfI_pce6LdqLBeghx4vyXNsiX35-eRwyvv6skXCk03on3WVqlKXoWyp5DbY3gBNjwZXKfhUjx1LDMFcDi2IA9N_QmfvQXxazDvc0M_K5ewfIVlfmuz_3eTs3icOu_OW7BXXs3Vtqy3mdOg5Fotcg7NIvREVTFGqwOe8drrqReseHJ-iQZaeW9d-t4j7DeVeKJ8qKAm6bTGvgOQQGKovlHRqV-Z41PKJMz7iEgBIdSM-egvlcVnIeaqhywlWwz3syJ7zbgIsB8mNyMypNsLB6Ygb8DMevz2S6lcZWxScD4.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/FXNLHd9mMIL1dHFmXRqSAJgh2zT7cC8FStOXG2NbCx0_8xBFYy_3uod6LK45mbFgtcfCqyxw9uRIQvcf4fpm0oFzdtoxuMIdlUH9PIwfI_pce6LdqLBeghx4vyXNsiX35-eRwyvv6skXCk03on3WVqlKXoWyp5DbY3gBNjwZXKfhUjx1LDMFcDi2IA9N_QmfvQXxazDvc0M_K5ewfIVlfmuz_3eTs3icOu_OW7BXXs3Vtqy3mdOg5Fotcg7NIvREVTFGqwOe8drrqReseHJ-iQZaeW9d-t4j7DeVeKJ8qKAm6bTGvgOQQGKovlHRqV-Z41PKJMz7iEgBIdSM-egvlcVnIeaqhywlWwz3syJ7zbgIsB8mNyMypNsLB6Ygb8DMevz2S6lcZWxScD4.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/3OlR6s8XPh_48xmrVKFIEiys94yZV1-4YkJrnkFq0e46LZTnmRPOA7mS0p62X0B8sQofm1vBZpV8h3b_2x-sb0rEI7t2wQPceGbgj02h73khR7POVxmgUX999YQbm45tB5TPhHs-OtLgj2K0uAWyDd8_fw_AeJ6fQVUBauuHPWxR2h22PuiV_rkZpGgCp6f03k9GXVzn8by3Ezr1puz7LfcTkQ0yWivq8FcZJT2HOu1WHQb5qMF1ZtWyGKoIbPQpskZCp6hUUbFsCVcg9rcq2AzjP_729skXg3LM6CfXWMNrbt1WxDXBiNbuEuoO-siH0gOba_OyXujGEcoZ1qNEQvcRJh3fSlvVbc97nZ9gfKYcMG1jOri_etBYgoieBDHNhjNOcjBNmCOO9u8.cfx
http://msaford.dealerconnection.com/
http://msaford.dealerconnection.com/
http://msaford.dealerconnection.com/
http://msaford.dealerconnection.com/


10/26/2016
 

52,878   Kal Tire - Surrey
Surrey, BC
604-576-8255

Vehicle serviced
-Four wheel alignment performed
-Odometer reported as 85,099 kilometers

11/28/2016
 

54,465   Dams Ford
Surrey, BC
604-532-9921
dams.net

 4.4 / 5.0

7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
-Odometer reported as 87,653 kilometers

Owner 3
Purchased: 2017

9,309 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/30/2017
 

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Surrey, BC

Registration issued or renewed
-New owner reported

10/07/2017
 

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Surrey, BC

Registration issued or renewed

08/21/2018
 

71,478   Budget Brake - Aware Enterprises
Ltd.
Surrey, BC
604-638-8600

 4.0 / 5.0

10 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
-Oil and filter changed
-Air filter replaced
-Odometer reported as 115,033 kilometers

10/07/2018
 

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Surrey, BC

Registration issued or renewed

10/15/2019
 

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Surrey, BC

Registration issued or renewed

10/15/2020
 

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Surrey, BC

Registration issued or renewed

10/15/2021
 

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Surrey, BC

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as White

08/20/2022
 

109,740   Kal Tire - Surrey
Surrey, BC
604-592-2300

Vehicle serviced
-Tire repaired
-Odometer reported as 176,609 kilometers

10/03/2022
 

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Surrey, BC

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as White

09/24/2023
 

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Surrey, BC

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as White

07/05/2024
 

126,189   Budget Brake - Aware Enterprises
Ltd.
Surrey, BC
604-638-8600

 4.0 / 5.0

10 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
-Evaporative emission system checked
-Evaporative emissions vent solenoid replaced
-Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
-Odometer reported as 203,082 kilometers

Owner 4
Purchased: 2024

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/12/2024
 

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
-New owner reported

 6 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1 Customer Favoritefavorite

 6 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.dams.net/
http://www.dams.net/


Abbotsford, BC -Vehicle color noted as White

Owner 5
Purchased: 2024

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/04/2024
 

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

New owner reported
- SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
-Vehicle color noted as White

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety, compliance and
emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information regarding programs or concerns
about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of
its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the
majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven
states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/10/24 12:58:44 PM (CST)

https://www.carfax.com/contact
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/

